

MIL-P-46094(MI)
AMENDMENT 1
22 June 1977

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

PLASTIC FILLER COMPOUND, EPOXY, FOR HONEYCOMB PANELS

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification
MIL-P-46094(MI), dated 23 February 1965.

Page 1

Paragraph 1.2, line 4, delete: "Class 1 Resin with Curing Agent Z (Modified Polyamine)" and substitute: "Class 1 Resin with Modified Polyamine Hardner".

Paragraph 1.2, line 7, delete: "Class 2 Resin with Curing Agent A (Diethylamine Propylamine)" and substitute: "Resin with Diethylamine Propylamine Curing Agent."

Paragraph 2.1 under specifications delete: "NN-P-515 - Plywood, Container Grade" and substitute: "NN-P-530 - Plywood, Flat Panel."

Paragraph 2.1 under standards, Federal - Delete: "Fed Test Method Standard 406 - Plastics, Method of Testing."

Page 2

Paragraph 2.2 - add: "ASTM-D-568-74 - Flammability of Flexible Plastics."

Page 4

Paragraph 4.3.3.2, Table I under Test Method delete: "5011 of FED-STD-406", "1021 of FED-STD-406", "1011 of FED-STD-406", "1041 of FED-STD-406" and substitute: "ASTM-D-568-74" in each place.

Page 5

Paragraph 5.1.1, line 22 delete: "NN-P-515" and substitute: "NN-P-530".

Custodian:
Army - MI

Review Activity:
DGSC - GS

Preparing Activity:
Army - MI

Project No. 9330- A75

FSC 9330